The g4517 RF Gateway receives content-protected
live TV and radio from satellite sources and streams it
securely across an IP network. With dual conditional
access slots and built-in content encryption, the
g4517 meets the most stringent content protection
requirements and delivers high value and broadcaster
premium channels across your IP network.

slots Includes Pro:Idiom® encryptor
•	 Product Safety Brochure (hard copy)
Ordering Information (P/N)
•	 18518 - g4517 - 2 tuner DVB-S2 & S, dual DVB-CI and
Pro:Idiom DRM
•	 18397 - e38xx/g45xx - License – SRT
•	 18956 - e38xx/g45xx - License – AES
•	 18949 - g45xx - License – CAM sharing
•	 19017 - g45xx - License – 5x IP input
•	 19186 - g45xx - License – 10x IP input
RF Input
•	 Input connector: two 75 ohm F-type
•	 Tuning range: 950 to 2150 MHz
•	 Input level: -25 dBm to -65 dBm
•	 Maximum data rate: 72Mbps per transport stream
•	 LNB supply: 350mA per RF input with short-circuit protection
•	 LNB voltage: 13 or 18V
Signal Modulation / Coding:
•	 DVB-S (ETSI EN 300 421 Broadcast services)
	- Modulation: QPSK: 1/2, 2/3, 3/4, 5/6, 7/8
	- Symbol rates: 1 to 45 MSymbols/s
	- FEC: Reed Solomon & Viterbi
	- Roll off: 0.35
•	 DVB-S2 (ETSI EN 302 307 Broadcast services)
	- Modulation: QPSK: 1/4, 1/3, 2/5, 1/2, 3/5, 2/3, 3/4, 4/5, 5/6,
8/9, 9/10
	- 8PSK: 3/5, 2/3, 3/4, 5/6, 8/9, 9/10
	- Symbol rates: 1 to 45 MSymbols/s
	- FEC: LDPC & BCH
	- Roll off: 0.2, 0.25, 0.35
•	 DiSEqC: 1.0, 1.1, 1.2
Network
•	 Linux dual IPv4/IPv6 stack
•	 DHCP/DHCPv6  or Static IP addressing
•	 VLAN support for Admin and Streaming network segregation
•	 Two IEEE 802.3u 10/100/1000Mbps MDIX Ethernet interfaces
•	 Ethernet redundancy - automatic switching to secondary
Ethernet if network failure occurs (c1210 Chassis required)
System
•	 Linux-based
Protocols
IP (RFC 791), UDP (RFC 768), TCP (RFC 793), ARP (RFC 826),
DNS (RFC 1035), DHCP (RFC 2131), ICMP (RFC 792),
IGMP v3 (RFC 3376), TFTP (RFC 1350), HTTP (RFC 2616),
HTTPS (RFC 2818), Syslog (RFC 3164), NTP (RFC 1305),
SAP (RFC 2974), SDP (RFC 4566), RTP (RFC 3550),
SNMP (v1, v2c RFC 1901), IPv6 (RFC 8200), SSDP,
DHCPv6 (RFC 8415), SLAAC (RFC 4862), MLD (v2) (RFC 3810),
NDP (RFC 4861), SRT (Caller & Listener)
© VITEC 2025. All rights reserved. VITEC and the VITEC Logo are registered trademarks of VITEC. All
other trademarks are property of VITEC, VITEC Subsidiaries or their respective owners. VITEC tries to